

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4034/2007

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6533 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is seen that the third respondent in one case is the petitioner in the other SLP.

So serve notice on the counsel appearing for the third respondent in each case.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks four weeks' time again for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.6533/2007.

Granted as a last chance.

Call on 27.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd