

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4988 & 4990 OF 2008**

Sukhdev Singh etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Baldev Kaur & Ors. Etc

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 8.8.2008 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 4034 of 2007 and 6533 of 2007 from the Judgment and Order dated 25.9.2006 in FAO. No.1852 of 2004 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.

There are 3 Respondents in C.A. No.4988 & 4990 of 2008. Respondent No.1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Gagan Gupta, advocate in both the appeals and respondent No.3 has been served with notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 25.10.2013 filed Statement of Case but Counsel for Respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous  
day for hearing."**

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. **Mr. Debasis Misra (Advocate)** A-46, Defence Colony, New Delhi
2. **Mr. Gagan Gupta (Advocate)** D-20, Ground Floor, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**